
PROPOSAL PAGE 

PRICING TABLE 

CLARIFICATION No. 1 

DESCRIPTION:  VOTER CANVASS MAILING & SECOND NOTICE FOR THE NOVEMBER 2024 

GENERAL ELECTION 

Procurement Type: Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

Please Respond By: Friday, May  17, 2024 by 11:00 A.M. 

 

Your Quote is Effective as of May 17, 2024 and valid up to  

November 5, 2024 after quote acceptance.  

                                                                              Bid Contact Information:   

                                                                 Procurement Office,  

                  (312) 269-5362  

                      purchase@chicagoelections.gov 

 

Bid pricing for all line items must be based on the standard unit of measure indicated below.  Pricing on alternate 

units of measure may not be accepted.  Unit costs must be limited to three decimal places.  Each quote must be 

signed and unit price, extended price and total price must be typed or written in ink.   

 

      

LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION 
UNIT OF 

MEASURE 
ESTIMATE QUANTIY PRICE EXTENDED PRICE 

#1 
NCOA Screening of 
approximately 1.6 million 
voter records 

Per 

Thousand 

(1M) 

1.6 million $__________ $ ________ 

#2 
Mailing of approximately 1.5 
million Return Service 
Requested voter notices: 

Per 
Thousand 
(1M) 

1.5 million $__________ $__________ 

#3 
Mailing of approximately 
200,000 voter records: 

Per 
Thousand 
(1M) 

50,000 to 100,000 
 
101,000 to 150,000 
 
151,000 to 200,000 

$__________ 
 
$__________ 
 
$__________ 

$__________ 
 
$__________ 
 
$__________ 

  Comments:     

                                                       

                                                                                                                                Total Extended Price $ ________________ 

mailto:purchase@chicagoelections.gov

